509118546 04/04/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI929929

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		LETTERS TESTAMENTARY				
CONVEYING PARTY DA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Timothy A. Steele			04/24/2024			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Company Name:	The Estate	The Estate of Timothy A. Steele				
Street Address:	11575 24th	11575 24th Ave				
City:	Marne	Marne				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	49435					
Application Number:	164:	58689				
Property Type		Number				
	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:						
	sont to the	o-mail addroce firet: if that is une	iccossful it will be sent			
Correspondence will be		e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
Correspondence will be	provided; if t					
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	p rovided; if t 6168 Pate	t hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3311805 ents@millerjohnson.com,cassare@m	via US Mail.			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provided; if t 6168 Pate Erika	t hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3311805 ents@millerjohnson.com,cassare@m a Cassar	via US Mail.			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; if t 6168 Pate Erika PO I	t hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3311805 ents@millerjohnson.com,cassare@m a Cassar Box 306	via US Mail.			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provided; if t 6168 Pate Erika PO I	t hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3311805 ents@millerjohnson.com,cassare@m a Cassar	via US Mail.			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; if t 6168 Pate Erika PO I Grar	t hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3311805 ents@millerjohnson.com,cassare@m a Cassar Box 306	via US Mail.			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; if t 6168 Pate Erika PO I Grar	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3311805 ents@millerjohnson.com,cassare@m a Cassar Box 306 nd Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503-0306	via US Mail.			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; if t 6168 Pate Erika PO I Grar	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3311805 ents@millerjohnson.com,cassare@m a Cassar Box 306 nd Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503-0306 57311-1	via US Mail.			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	provided; if t 6168 Pate Erika PO I Grar	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3311805 ents@millerjohnson.com,cassare@m a Cassar Box 306 nd Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503-0306 57311-1 Erika Cassar	via US Mail.			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 1	orovided; if t 6168 Pate Erika PO I Gran	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3311805 ents@millerjohnson.com,cassare@m a Cassar Box 306 nd Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503-0306 57311-1 Erika Cassar /Erika Cassar/	via US Mail. illerjohnson.com			

Approved, SCAO			JIS	CODE: OPF
STATE OF MICHIGAN	ORDER OF FORMAL PROCEEDINGS	FILE NO.		
PROBATE COURT		24	12572	NE
COUNTY OF LAKE		101	10070	
Estate of Timothy A. Steele, deceased	ł		า	
1. Date of hearing: <u> </u>	4 Judge: David Gla	ncy	P6-	Bar no.
THE COURT FINDS: 2. Notice of hearing was given to or v	waived by all interested persons.			
	d county. t left an estate in the above named county.			
6. Decedent died [] intestate.	d (specify names and relationships): <u>Kelsey Slade and</u> ed December 7, 2023 with codicil(s) dated		eele	termine is going and a second second
 [x] 7. Dawn Steele Name 8. [] The decedent's will directs sup on the need for supervised admini [x] The decedent's will directs uns [] Supervised administration [] 	is suitable for appointment pursuant ervised administration. Since the execution of t istration [] have [] have not changed.	to MCL 7	e circumstances	bearing
of the decedent's estate and upon [x] without bond.	supervised. s appointed [x] personal representative [] spe filing a statement of acceptance, letters shall is [] upon filing a bond in the amount of representative shall comply with all relevant req ninistration is denied.	ecial perso sue to tha	onal representativ at personal repres	
16. Other: 4/24/2029 Date	Judge			nonsensati angga sangga kajanan dag
Miller Johnson Angela M. Caulley Attomey name	<u>P82041</u> Bar no.			

45 Ottawa Ave., SW, Ste. 1100, PO Box 306 Address

Grand Rapids, MI 49501-0306	(616) 831-1700
City, state, zip	Telephone no.

Do not write below this line - For court use only

LAKE COUNTY

APR 2 5 2024

TR MOL 700.3204, MCL 700.3409, MCL 700.3410, MCL 700.3414, MCL 700.3502, MCL 700.3601

PC 569 (9/05) ORDER OF FORMAL PROCEEDINGS MJ_DMS 37406244v1

RECORDED: 04/04/2025

PATENT REEL: 070743 FRAME: 0520